Seacrest Village: (760) 632-0081 Seacrest Foundation: (760) 516-2019

February 4, 2022              

Dear Residents, Families and Associates,

We learned today that one of our team members in administration tested positive for the COVID-19 virus. The employee last worked February 3rd, and thankfully has no symptoms which we hope will remain. We have conducted contact tracing and informed those who were exposed. In addition, we report all positive test results to the mandated agencies and follow the CDC return to work guidelines. 

Please be careful everyone. Wear your masks, socially distance, and avoid large crowds. These are simple things we can do to mitigate the spread of the virus.

Residents, please take walks on our grounds and spend time outdoors. The weather has been beautiful, and we hope you will get some fresh air and visit with friends.

Shabbat Shalom and warm regards,

 

Pam Ferris
President and CEO
The Melvin Garb Foundation Presidential Chair